
kIjCÀ ßCÚlCáÐ ØI ØYÔQ CI CÙÐD ßÓj kI ÍBÔQ àÌ Ó gÐB ×gw àaBk¥  ãCI Ó £sÔPÌ jCv̧ CI ßCÚfkIjCÀ ßBkI àPsf  ×gÏÚf ×Bj ßCÚkáw

jf tÓj Óf ØI ÍBÔQ àÌ Bj káw ÎâB.gâCËÐ àÌ ßkáÄÔÇY ¾Y jf fÔYÔÌ Î³Ój OvÄlCI lB ,JCMÔs.fÔËÐ GzÐ JCMÔs Ó Î¿w jCv̧ 

ßCÚfk¿ÇË® FCdPÐB.gáâCËÐ Æ{Ó ¾áÈÓjgáÚ jBgÌ kÃâf ßBmYB ØI Bj àYÓke NjÔM ØÀ Orá̧CÀ ßlBÔÌ GzÐ ßBkI.fÔËÐ GzÐ jBgÌ 

.gwCI àÌ Î¿ËÌ Ôw Æ¶¼ Ó kÏ̧ OvÄkI Oá¬¡Ó ÎáÏ\ËÚ Ó à¿áQCÌÔÏM Ó à¿áÈÓjgáÚ àPsf fg¬PÌ

:gáâCËÐ ÅCHÐf Bj kâl ßfCÙÏváM fjBÔÌ àâCÙÐ GzÐ lB ÆH¼

 à̀¤s ßÓj kI Bj káw , CÚ ÅÔLsB ÍfkÀ káÄ Ó káw ØÐgI ØI ØÌg{ lB ßkáÄÔÇY ßBkI .fÔw GzÐ àPá¬¡Ó kÚ jf  gÐBÔQ àÌ káw   

 .gáâCËÐ GzÐ Ć{  

 .gáâCËÏÐ ×fC¶PsB ãCI jCv̧ CI FD lB Êá»PrÌ NjÔ{ ØI ,káw ØI FD fÓjÓ lB ßkáÄÔÇY ßBkI

.gáÐCwÔLI tÔMjf CI Bj CÚ NjÔM ,káw ÍfkÀ ÂÐj lB ÆH¼  

ÎâB ßCÚ àÄoâÓ kÃâf lB.gÐjBfjÔekI àÐãÔ¥ qâÓks kË® Ó ãCI ÍCÌgÐBj lB Ó ØPwBf àËÀ jCv̧ O̧B ×fkv̧ ßjCPeCs CI CÚkáw ÎâB

.fkÀ ×jCwB CÚ ÅÔLsB NjÔM ×lBgÐB Ó ªÔÐ FCdPÐB ªÔÏQ ØI ÍBÔQ àÌ CÚkáw 

Rated flow (lit/min)

Nominal pressure ( )M Pa

Max. pressure  ( )M Pa

Back pressure on outlet port T ( )M Pa

Temperature range (°C)

Filtrating accuracy (µm)

Nominal diameter

Viscosity range(mm /s)2

40

160

210

< 1

-20 - +80

03 04 04/06 06 08

from 15 to 75 (Operating Range)

max. 400

min. 10

46 100 100 100

ZT ßks

-

< 10-
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. fÔËÐ GzÐ ¾Hs ßCÚjfÔÈ Ó CÚ ½BkP¶áÈ ßÓj kI ÍBÔQ àÌ Bj ÆMÔÀ ÆIC¼ àPsf ßCÚkáw .fÔËÐ GzÐ ÍCâkY ÅkPÏÀ káw Ó JCMÔs

.gÐB ×gw CÚkáw ÎâB ßãCI ÍCÏáË¥B Gâk¡ Ó ÍCÌgÐBj uâBm̧B GYÔÌ ×fkv̧ Ó ÊXa ÊÀ jCPeCs ×BkËÚ ØI OeCs ßãCI Oá¶áÀ

 . gÏwCI àÌ GsCÏÌ máÐ Íg¬Ì NãD ÎáwCÌ Ó CÚ Æá»UkY ßBkI CÚkáw lB ßks ÎâB   

ßjCPeCs ßCÚ àÄoâÓ 

  .gwCI àÌ FCdPÐB ÆIC¼ kIjCÀ lCáÐ ØI ØYÔQ CI ÅÔLsB µÇPdÌ ªBÔÐB Ó OsB ×fC¶PsB ÆIC¼ ßlBÔÌ Ó ßks ßCÚjBgÌ jf

.fkáÄ àÌ jBk¼ ×fC¶PsB fjÔÌ ÊPrás Osjf fk¿ÇË® lB ÍCÏáË¥B ßBkI jgâBÔâfÔÇ̧ CI ×BkËÚ CÚkáw ÎâB 

.gÏwCI àÌ GzÐ ÆIC¼ ßCÚkáw ßÓj kI ßjCáPeB NjÔ{ ØI Î³Ój ÍBkHY káw Ó JCMÔs Î¿w jCv̧  

 .gwCI ØPwBf ØPsf ×flBÓf CQ ¾â lB gÐBÔQ àÌ káw ÎâB 

kIjCÀ ßCÚlCáÐ ØI ØYÔQ CI CÙÐD ßÓj kI ÍBÔQ àÌ Ó gÐB ×gw àaBk¥  ãCI Ó £sÔPÌ jCv̧ CI ßCÚfkIjCÀ ßBkI àPsf  ×gÏÚf ×Bj ßCÚkáw

Rated flow (lit/min)

Nominal pressure (M Pa)

Main relief valve pressure range ( )M Pa

Steering relief valve pressure range ( )M Pa

Steering flow output range (lit/min)

Overload valve pressure range (including secondary 

pressure valve) ( )M Pa

Allowable back pressure at port ( )M Pa

R spool control control pressure difference( )M Pa

Temperature range (°C)

Filtrating accuracy (µm)

Viscosity range(mm /s)2

Nominal diameter

80

25

8-20

3-10

11-16

6.3-22

< 2

-20 - +80

< 10

10 - 400

15

160

25

8-25

3-20

22-32

8.28

20

(ÆMÔÀ ÆIC¼) CBD ßks

-

-

Maximum pressure ( )M Pa 31.5 31.5

2
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 ZT-AVAILABLE SECTIONS

4 section configuration 5 section configuration

3 section configuration2 section configuration1 section configuration
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 CDB-AVAILABLE SECTIONS

4 section configuration 6 section configuration

12 section configuration8 section configuration

1 section configuration
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A B 

T P 

A B 

T P 

P & T & A & B closed

B A 

T P 

B A 

T P 

P & A & T closed

C open

A 

T P 

B 

T P 

P & T & A & B closed

C open

B A 

T P 

P closed

A & B             T 
B A 

T P 

1

P & A & T closed

C open

P & A closed

B          T 

P & B closed

C openA T

P & C closed

A& B             T

2

3

4

5

6

9

10

 Code DescriptionType & Symbol

 VÓke Ó fÓjÓ ßCÚ NjÔMZT 

 ÅÔLsBZT 

B1

A1

B2

A2

T
C

P
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1

2

3

4

5

1S

B A 

B A 

T P 

B A 

A 

T P 

B 

T P 

B A 

T P 

B A 

T P 

C open

P & T & A & B closed

P closed

A & B             T C open

C open

P & A closed "B" port plugged

P & B closed

C open

P & A & B & T closed C open

P & A closed "B" port plugged

P & A closed

B T

 VÓke Ó fÓjÓ ßCÚ NjÔM(ÆMÔÀ ÆIC¼) CBD 

 ÅÔLsB(ÆMÔÀ ÆIC¼) CBD 

 Code DescriptionType & Symbol

B1

A1

B2

A2

T
C

P

GALAXY

6



X

Y

ZT-LT12-1

ZT-LT-12-2

ZT-LT-12-3

ZT-LT-12-4

Nom. diameter

73

X Y A & B P T & C

110

ZT-LT-12-5

ZT-LT-12-6

110 152

147 189

194 226

221 263

258 300

BSP Ports
G 1/ 2

Metric Ports
M 18x1.5

Spool No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

 ZT-L12  fC¬IB

GALAXY
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ZT-LT20-1

ZT-LT20-2

ZT-LT20-3

Nom. diameter

100

X Y A & B P T & C

143.5

140 173.5
BSP Ports

G 1/ 2 & G 3/4 & G1

X

Y

Spool No.

1

2

3

 ZT-L20  fC¬IB

191 223.5

GALAXY
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CBD-LF15-1

CBD-LF15-2

CBD-LF15-3

CBD-LF15-4

Nominal diameter

60

X Y A & B P T & C

111

CBD-LF15-5

CBD-LF15-6

98 149

136 187

174 225

212 263

250 301

BSP Ports
G 1/ 2 & G 3/4

Metric Ports
M 22.5x1.5

X

Y

BSP Ports
G 3/4

Metric Ports
M 27x2

(ÆMÔÀ ÆIC¼) CBD  fC¬IB
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